—_

© © N o A W N

W W DD NN NN DD A Ea A A A @A @A @A @A
= 0 © ® N v KON =200 ® NN R ® RSO

Position
Battalion Chief
Fire Captain
Fire Captain
Fire Captain
Fire Chief

Fire Captain
Fire Inspector
Fire Captain
Battalion Chief
Fire Inspector
Fire Captain
Fire Captain
Fire Captain
Battalion Chief
Fire Captain
Fire Captain
Fire Captain
Battalion Chief
Fire Captain
Fire Engineer
Fire Captain
Fire Captain
Fire Captain
Assistant Fire Chief
Fire Captain
Fire Captain
Battalion Chief
Firefighter

Fire Captain
Fire Engineer

Fire Engineer

Other Positions Held City
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard

Department Total Wages
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire

Fire

$327,768
$229,209
$223,541
$219,417
$215,540
$213,876
$199,609
$198,221
$195,887
$195,159
$191,419
$190,550
$190,336
$187,034
$185,603
$185,074
$182,389
$182,358
$180,426
$179,649
$175,328
$174,803
$174,361
$173,303
$173,052
$172,879
$171,188
$170,355
$168,677
$167,833
$164,206



32.
33,
34,
35,
36.
37.
38,
30,
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53,
54,
55,
56.
57.
58,
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.

Fire Engineer

Battalion Chief

Fire Captain
Fire Engineer
Fire Captain
Fire Engineer
Fire Engineer
Fire Engineer
Fire Captain
Fire Engineer
Fire Captain
Fire Engineer
Fire Engineer
Fire Engineer
Fire Engineer
Firefighter
Firefighter
Fire Engineer
Firefighter
Firefighter
Fire Engineer
Fire Engineer
Fire Engineer
Fire Engineer
Fire Engineer
Fire Captain
Fire Captain
Firefighter
Firefighter
Fire Engineer
Fire Captain
Firefighter

Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard

Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire

Fire

$164,136
$163,874
$162,969
$162,783
$157,210
$156,800
$156,530
$155,634
$154,703
$153,606
$152,907
$152,533
$151,951
$149,941
$149,546
$148,862
$148,670
$146,590
$144,601
$143,549
$143,302
$142,868
$140,674
$140,578
$140,390
$140,179
$138,736
$137,757
$136,590
$136,248
$134,613
$133,917



64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.

Fire Engineer
Fire Engineer
Firefighter
Fire Engineer
Fire Captain
Firefighter
Firefighter
Fire Captain
Firefighter
Fire Captain
Fire Engineer
Fire Engineer
Firefighter
Firefighter
Fire Engineer
Firefighter
Firefighter
Fire Engineer
Fire Environmental Spec Il
Firefighter
Firefighter
Firefighter
Firefighter
Firefighter
Firefighter
Firefighter
Fire Environmental Spec |
Firefighter
Firefighter
Firefighter
Firefighter
Cupa Manager

Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard

Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire

Fire

$132,440
$132,200
$130,611
$130,025
$129,631
$128,397
$128,152
$127,753
$119,820
$119,671
$119,225
$117,010
$116,541
$115,329
$114,507
$114,252
$113,302
$113,053
$111,268
$107,504
$106,403
$104,327
$101,637
$101,057
$100,548
$100,148

$97,847

$97,751

$91,707

$89,608

$87,606

$86,709



96.
97.
98.
99.
100.

Fire Inspector
Firefighter
Fire Captain
Fire Engineer

Administrative Assistant (C)

Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard
Oxnard

Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire

Fire

$85,360
$82,627
$79,692
$79,658
$77,606



