	Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages
1.	Battalion Chief		Oxnard	Fire	\$327,768
2.	Fire Captain		Oxnard	Fire	\$229,209
3.	Fire Captain		Oxnard	Fire	\$223,541
4.	Fire Captain		Oxnard	Fire	\$219,417
5.	Fire Chief		Oxnard	Fire	\$215,540
6.	Fire Captain		Oxnard	Fire	\$213,876
7.	Fire Inspector		Oxnard	Fire	\$199,609
8.	Fire Captain		Oxnard	Fire	\$198,221
9.	Battalion Chief		Oxnard	Fire	\$195,887
10.	Fire Inspector		Oxnard	Fire	\$195,159
11.	Fire Captain		Oxnard	Fire	\$191,419
12.	Fire Captain		Oxnard	Fire	\$190,550
13.	Fire Captain		Oxnard	Fire	\$190,336
14.	Battalion Chief		Oxnard	Fire	\$187,034
15.	Fire Captain		Oxnard	Fire	\$185,603
16.	Fire Captain		Oxnard	Fire	\$185,074
17.	Fire Captain		Oxnard	Fire	\$182,389
18.	Battalion Chief		Oxnard	Fire	\$182,358
19.	Fire Captain		Oxnard	Fire	\$180,426
20.	Fire Engineer		Oxnard	Fire	\$179,649
21.	Fire Captain		Oxnard	Fire	\$175,328
22.	Fire Captain		Oxnard	Fire	\$174,803
23.	Fire Captain		Oxnard	Fire	\$174,361
24.	Assistant Fire Chief		Oxnard	Fire	\$173,303
25.	Fire Captain		Oxnard	Fire	\$173,052
26.	Fire Captain		Oxnard	Fire	\$172,879
27.	Battalion Chief		Oxnard	Fire	\$171,188
28.	Firefighter		Oxnard	Fire	\$170,355
29.	Fire Captain		Oxnard	Fire	\$168,677
30.	Fire Engineer		Oxnard	Fire	\$167,833
31.	Fire Engineer		Oxnard	Fire	\$164,206

60.	Firefighter	Oxnard	Fire	\$136,590
58. 59.	Fire Captain Firefighter	Oxnard	Fire Fire	\$138,736 \$137,757
57.	Fire Captain	Oxnard Oxnard	Fire	\$140,179 \$129,726
56.	Fire Engineer	Oxnard	Fire	\$140,390
55.	Fire Engineer	Oxnard	Fire	\$140,578
54.	Fire Engineer	Oxnard	Fire	\$140,674
53.	Fire Engineer	Oxnard	Fire	\$142,868
52.	Fire Engineer	Oxnard	Fire	\$143,302
51.	Firefighter	Oxnard	Fire	\$143,549
50.	Firefighter	Oxnard	Fire	\$144,601
49.	Fire Engineer	Oxnard	Fire	\$146,590
48.	Firefighter	Oxnard	Fire	\$148,670
47.	Firefighter	Oxnard	Fire	\$148,862
46.	Fire Engineer	Oxnard	Fire	\$149,546
45.	Fire Engineer	Oxnard	Fire	\$149,941
44.	Fire Engineer	Oxnard	Fire	\$151,951
43.	Fire Engineer	Oxnard	Fire	\$152,533
42.	Fire Captain	Oxnard	Fire	\$152,907
41.	Fire Engineer	Oxnard	Fire	\$153,606
40.	Fire Captain	Oxnard	Fire	\$154,703
39.	Fire Engineer	Oxnard	Fire	\$155,634
38.	Fire Engineer	Oxnard	Fire	\$156,530
37.	Fire Engineer	Oxnard	Fire	\$156,800
36.	Fire Captain	Oxnard	Fire	\$157,210
35.	Fire Engineer	Oxnard	Fire	\$162,783
34.	Fire Captain	Oxnard	Fire	\$162,969
33.	Battalion Chief	Oxnard	Fire	\$163,874
32.	Fire Engineer	Oxnard	Fire	\$164,136

95.	Cupa Manager	Oxnard	Fire	\$86,709
94.	Firefighter	Oxnard	Fire	\$87,606
93.	Firefighter	Oxnard	Fire	\$89,608
92.	Firefighter	Oxnard	Fire	\$91,707
91.	Firefighter	Oxnard	Fire	\$97,751
90.	Fire Environmental Spec I	Oxnard	Fire	\$97,847
89.	Firefighter	Oxnard	Fire	\$100,148
88.	Firefighter	Oxnard	Fire	\$100,548
87.	Firefighter	Oxnard	Fire	\$101,057
86.	Firefighter	Oxnard	Fire	\$101,637
85.	Firefighter	Oxnard	Fire	\$104,327
84.	Firefighter	Oxnard	Fire	\$106,403
83.	Firefighter	Oxnard	Fire	\$107,504
82.	Fire Environmental Spec II	Oxnard	Fire	\$111,268
81.	Fire Engineer	Oxnard	Fire	\$113,053
80.	Firefighter	Oxnard	Fire	\$113,302
79.	Firefighter	Oxnard	Fire	\$114,252
78.	Fire Engineer	Oxnard	Fire	\$114,507
77.	Firefighter	Oxnard	Fire	\$115,329
76.	Firefighter	Oxnard	Fire	\$116,541
75.	Fire Engineer	Oxnard	Fire	\$117,010
74.	Fire Engineer	Oxnard	Fire	\$119,225
73.	Fire Captain	Oxnard	Fire	\$119,671
72.	Firefighter	Oxnard	Fire	\$119,820
71.	Fire Captain	Oxnard	Fire	\$127,753
70.	Firefighter	Oxnard	Fire	\$128,152
69.	Firefighter	Oxnard	Fire	\$128,397
68.	Fire Captain	Oxnard	Fire	\$129,631
67.	Fire Engineer	Oxnard	Fire	\$130,025
66.	Firefighter	Oxnard	Fire	\$130,611
65.	Fire Engineer	Oxnard	Fire	\$132,200
64.	Fire Engineer	Oxnard	Fire	\$132,440

96.	Fire Inspector	Oxnard	Fire	\$85,360
97.	Firefighter	Oxnard	Fire	\$82,627
98.	Fire Captain	Oxnard	Fire	\$79,692
99.	Fire Engineer	Oxnard	Fire	\$79,658
100.	Administrative Assistant (C)	Oxnard	Fire	\$77,606